505975328 03/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6022036

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ZBIGNIEW KUZNICKI			01/12/2016	
PATRICK MEYRUEIS			01/12/2016	
Name:		SEGTON ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY		
RECEIVING PARTY				
Street Address:	31, AV	31, AVENUE DU MARECHAL HAIG		
City:	VERS	VERSAILLES		
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE		
Postal Code: F-78000		00		
PROPERTY NUMBE		1 Number		
Property Ty	-			
Application Number		14912619		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:		(215)243-8533		

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	2022378596
Email:	patentmail@seckelip.com
Correspondent Name:	NICOLAS E. SECKEL, SECKEL IP, PLLC
Address Line 1:	1250 CONNECTICUT AVE NW STE 700
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P506620001US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLAS E. SECKEL		
SIGNATURE:	/nicolas seckel/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=P506620001US_Assignment_01-12-2016_(unrecorded)_03-19-2020#page1.tif source=P506620001US_Assignment_01-12-2016_(unrecorded)_03-19-2020#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No. 135-029-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration from SEGTON ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, a French corporation having its principal place of business at 31, Avenue du Marechal Haig, 78000 Versailles, FRANCE, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, We

Zbigniew Kuznicki
22 rue de la Grossmatt.
Hoenheim, FRANCE F-67800

2)

4)

Patrick Meyrueis 31 boulevard de l'Orangerie Strasbvourg, FRANCE F-67000

31

hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest:

1) in and to an invention entitled OPTO-ELECTRONIC UNIT COMPOSED OF AN OPTO-PHOTONIC PLATFORM FOR LIGHT PROCESSING, PHOTONIC CONVERTERS, AND ONE OR MORE LIGHT-TO-<u>PLECTRICITY CONVERTERS TO FORM A SOLAR LIGHT CONVERTER</u> for which We have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application Number <u>61/867,647</u> which was filed on <u>August 20, 2013</u>, as well as PCT Application Number <u>PCT/IB2014/002493</u> which was filed on <u>August 20, 2014</u>:

2) in and to an invention entitled for which I/We previously filed United States Provisional Application Number(s) which was/were filed on ; and

3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, said United States Patent Application, said United States Provisional Application(s), in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

> PATENT REEL: 052166 FRAME: 0074

I/We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/We hereby further agree that I/We shall, upon demand of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and not by me/us.

I/We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all aboveidentified patents to the Assignee.

1)

2)

Name:

PAAR Name: MEYRUEIS

ZBIGNTEW KUZNICKI

12 (01 2016 2016 Date

12/01/2016 2016

LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN W. WEINRIEB 8717 Cold Spring Road Potomac, MARYLAND 20854 (301 340-9343

> PATENT REEL: 052166 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 03/19/2020